

E. 16th Avenue System Phase 1						365 Days		BT CONSTRUCTION, INC.: Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Iron Woman Construction & Environmental Services, LLC: Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	
202056022											
Bid Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
34-41.13.02	TRAFFIC SIGNAL <i>Add'l Info: Includes remove and reinstall signal and mast arm, see revisions to sections 613 and 614 in project specific specifications</i>	LS	1	\$ 140,900.00	\$ 140,900.00	\$ 257,000.00	\$ 257,000.00	\$ 249,522.91	\$ 249,522.91	\$ 249,522.91	\$ 249,522.91
34-17.08.20	STORM SEWER BYPASS <i>Add'l Info: See Storm Sewer Bypass Plan</i>	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 308,483.97	\$ 308,483.97	\$ 308,483.97	\$ 308,483.97
01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 111,467.16	\$ 111,467.16	\$ 111,467.16	\$ 111,467.16
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER <i>Add'l Info: Includes excavation behind the curb</i>	LF	907	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,070.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 7,029.25	\$ 7.07	\$ 6,412.49	\$ 7.07	\$ 6,412.49
2-1.4	REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	1,850	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 7,714.50	\$ 4.17	\$ 7,714.50
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK <i>Add'l Info: Includes median paving</i>	SF	2,081	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,405.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,405.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 8,677.77	\$ 4.17	\$ 8,677.77
2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING <i>Add'l Info: Includes alley gutter and alley returns</i>	SF	803	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,219.50	\$ 4.17	\$ 3,348.51	\$ 4.17	\$ 3,348.51
2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE <i>Add'l Info: VCP</i>	LF	117	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 12,519.00	\$ 139.83	\$ 16,360.11	\$ 139.83	\$ 16,360.11
2-11.1b	REMOVE EXISTING 10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE <i>Add'l Info: VCP</i>	LF	55	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 139.83	\$ 7,690.65	\$ 139.83	\$ 7,690.65
2-11.1h	REMOVE EXISTING 27" SANITARY SEWER PIPE <i>Add'l Info: CIPP lined VCP</i>	LF	33	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 3,250.50	\$ 142.31	\$ 4,696.23	\$ 142.31	\$ 4,696.23
2-11.1k	REMOVE EXISTING 36" SANITARY SEWER PIPE <i>Add'l Info: 26"x39" elliptical CIPP lined brick pipe</i>	LF	71	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 92.70	\$ 6,581.70	\$ 141.25	\$ 10,028.75	\$ 141.25	\$ 10,028.75
2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	259	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 26,418.00	\$ 139.83	\$ 36,215.97	\$ 139.83	\$ 36,215.97
2-11.2m	REMOVE EXISTING 42" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	173	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 142.31	\$ 24,619.63	\$ 142.31	\$ 24,619.63
2-11.2n	REMOVE EXISTING 48" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	85	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 144.09	\$ 12,247.65	\$ 144.09	\$ 12,247.65
2-11.2o	REMOVE EXISTING 54" STORM SEWER PIPE <i>Add'l Info: 51" brick storm pipe</i>	LF	427	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,970.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 33,306.00	\$ 144.09	\$ 61,526.43	\$ 144.09	\$ 61,526.43
2-11.5a	ABANDON EXISTING 8" SEWER PIPE <i>Add'l Info: Includes capping the line at 17th and Albion</i>	LF	109	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 146.49	\$ 15,967.41	\$ 146.49	\$ 15,967.41
2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE	LF	185	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 172.35	\$ 31,884.75	\$ 172.35	\$ 31,884.75
2-11.5e	ABANDON EXISTING 18" SEWER PIPE	LF	68	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 156.79	\$ 10,661.72	\$ 156.79	\$ 10,661.72
2-11.5n	ABANDON EXISTING 48" SEWER PIPE	LF	61	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 12,505.00	\$ 274.24	\$ 16,728.64	\$ 274.24	\$ 16,728.64
2-11.7	REMOVE EXISTING BOX CULVERT <i>Add'l Info: 14'x9'</i>	LF	26	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 915.43	\$ 23,801.18	\$ 915.43	\$ 23,801.18
2-12.1	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 3,708.42	\$ 11,125.26	\$ 3,708.42	\$ 11,125.26
2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 15,460.00	\$ 3,628.97	\$ 14,515.88	\$ 3,628.97	\$ 14,515.88

2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	EA	8	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 15,440.00	\$ 3,628.97	\$ 29,031.76
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN Add'l Info: <i>Remove and reset</i>	EA	21	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 146.03	\$ 3,066.63
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN Add'l Info: <i>Park Hill Neighborhood Monument</i>	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 4,031.82	\$ 4,031.82
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN Add'l Info: New ground sign - sign panel (class I)	EA	15	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 761.64	\$ 11,424.60
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN Add'l Info: New ground sign - sign panel (class II)	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 761.64	\$ 3,046.56
2-20a	REMOVE TROLLEY TRACKS	LF	2,640	\$ 55.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 100,320.00	\$ 18.84	\$ 49,737.60
02-221301	VIBRATION MONITORING AND PUBLIC OUTREACH	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 224,223.48	\$ 224,223.48
02-221301a	PRE-CONSTRUCTION FACILITY CONDITION ASSESSMENT	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 18,818.38	\$ 18,818.38
2-23	REMOVE DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING Add'l Info: Tear drop areas between curb ramps and tree lawn at 1700 Colorado Blvd., includes placing back	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,366.46	\$ 12,366.46
02-71.00.02	GROUND WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS MONTHLY - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	MO	9	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 19,995.00	\$ 179,955.00	\$ 65,795.46	\$ 592,159.14
3-4	ROCK EXCAVATION Add'l Info: Per WCPM Standard Construction Specification 4.0.6.1	CY	107	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,782.00	\$ 131.07	\$ 14,024.49
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,512.77	\$ 3,512.77
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12,545.58	\$ 12,545.58
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	TON	11,000	\$ 11.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 324,500.00	\$ 27.42	\$ 301,620.00
5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM) Add'l Info: For open cut excavation backfill in Colorado BLVD as approved by City Project Manager	CY	700	\$ 192.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 236.99	\$ 165,893.00
5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE) Add'l Info: Assumed to be placed under all roadway pavement, curb and gutter, and driveways/alleys	TON	4,197	\$ 45.00	\$ 188,865.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 107,023.50	\$ 30.04	\$ 126,077.88
5-9	PERMEATION GROUTING Add'l Info: For tunneling under Colorado in the proximity of utility crossings, 240" width	LF	39	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,018.23	\$ 195,710.97
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE Add'l Info: Includes connection to existing water lines and 4" fire line	LF	88	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 26,136.00	\$ 488.06	\$ 42,949.28

8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE Add'l Info: Includes connections to existing water lines	LF	421	\$ 300.00	\$ 126,300.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 93,883.00	\$ 280.78	\$ 118,208.38
8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 1,802.81	\$ 7,211.24
8-1.4a	4" TEMPORARY WATER MAIN BYPASS Add'l Info: Includes temporary tap and all associated fittings, must be Certa-Lok (or similar) pipe per Denver Water standards	LF	559	\$ 200.00	\$ 111,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,888.00	\$ 102.47	\$ 57,280.73
8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID Add'l Info: To be used at the discretion of the construction PM if deemed necessary, price of non-lead water services is included in cost to install waterline	LF	215	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 154.92	\$ 33,307.80
8-3	RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY Add'l Info: Includes 6" gate valve and abandonment of existing fire hydrant lateral	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,430.00	\$ 13,430.00	\$ 10,479.06	\$ 10,479.06
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB) Add'l Info: Includes curb cut, per standard detail 8.1	LF	799	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,965.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 59,925.00	\$ 74.95	\$ 59,885.05
12-1.2	6" CURB AND GUTTER 1' SPILL PAN (CDOT T2, IB)	LF	48	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 92.93	\$ 4,460.64
12-1.8	SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	2,651	\$ 22.00	\$ 58,322.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 56,996.50	\$ 19.80	\$ 52,489.80
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2,992	\$ 15.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 47,872.00	\$ 14.79	\$ 44,251.68
12-2.3	CONCRETE BIKE PATH	SF	656	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,464.00	\$ 14.54	\$ 9,538.24
12-2.4	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	147	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 2,976.75
12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING Add'l Info: 8" concrete paving per 10.1, includes alley gutters and alley returns	SF	832	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,304.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 18.88	\$ 15,708.16
12-6	CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP Add'l Info: Concrete median cover material	SF	59	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,183.00	\$ 32.68	\$ 1,928.12
16-1	SECURITY FENCE Add'l Info: to secure job site and open trenches	LF	2,500	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 29.29	\$ 73,225.00
16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE Add'l Info: For tree protection. Refer to Parks specification 01-56.39.03.	LF	770	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 29,514.10
20-2be	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.	SY-IN	12,674	\$ 9.00	\$ 114,066.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 141,315.10	\$ 10.84	\$ 137,386.16
20-2cf	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=100, 76-28.	SY-IN	4,723	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,230.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 60,218.25	\$ 12.41	\$ 58,612.43
20-3be	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.	SY-IN	43,007	\$ 8.00	\$ 344,056.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 462,325.25	\$ 12.80	\$ 550,489.60
20-3cf	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=100, 76-28.	SY-IN	16,608	\$ 10.00	\$ 166,080.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 197,635.20	\$ 13.89	\$ 230,685.12
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL	SY-IN	748	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,842.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,488.00

22-1	EARTHWORK Add'l Info: for roadway grading	SY	6,379	\$ 28.00	\$ 178,612.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 35,084.50	\$ 4.76	\$ 30,364.04
33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,830.00	\$ 9,830.00	\$ 12,545.58	\$ 12,545.58
34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	34	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 8,194.00	\$ 246.41	\$ 8,377.94
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	281	\$ 200.00	\$ 56,200.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 90,201.00	\$ 268.62	\$ 75,482.22
34-2.3n	48" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	82	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 43,132.00	\$ 665.54	\$ 54,574.28
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN) Add'l Info: 13' x 5' Precast RCBC	LF	125	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 370,500.00	\$ 2,437.25	\$ 304,656.25
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN) Add'l Info: 9' x 9' Precast RCBC	LF	490	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,225,000.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 1,318,100.00	\$ 1,679.89	\$ 823,146.10
34-7.1a	8" DIAMETER PVC PIPE Add'l Info: 8" Solid Wall PVC, ASTM D-3034 SDR 35, includes service reconnections and 8"x6" wye connection	LF	116	\$ 175.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 22,272.00	\$ 388.60	\$ 45,077.60
34-7.1b	10" DIAMETER PVC PIPE Add'l Info: 10" Solid Wall PVC, ASTM D-3034 SDR 35	LF	543	\$ 210.00	\$ 114,030.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 140,094.00	\$ 194.10	\$ 105,396.30
34-7.1h	27" DIAMETER PVC PIPE Add'l Info: 27" Solid Wall PVC, ASTM F-679 PS46	LF	19	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 9,386.00	\$ 609.16	\$ 11,574.04
34-7.1k	36" DIAMETER PVC PIPE Add'l Info: For 38" lined steel sewer with flowfill encasement	LF	59	\$ 400.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 156,350.00	\$ 2,035.65	\$ 120,103.35
34-11.6zc	120" RPMP BY JACKING/BORING Add'l Info: Includes pits and shoring system, no traffic control or mobilization	LF	154	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,501,500.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 1,550,780.00	\$ 10,957.10	\$ 1,687,393.40
34-11.9f	30" RPMP BY OPEN CUT (for SN & PN see additional notes) Add'l Info: for pipe between MH100 and CBC1	LF	528	\$ 500.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 206,448.00	\$ 386.11	\$ 203,866.08
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE Add'l Info: Cast-In-Place Sanitary Manhole	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,815.00	\$ 31,630.00	\$ 7,149.36	\$ 14,298.72
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE Add'l Info: Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 6,787.16	\$ 6,787.16
34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,265.00	\$ 46,325.00	\$ 12,402.74	\$ 62,013.70
34-12.2a	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE Add'l Info: Cast-in-Place Sanitary Manhole	EA	3	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 41,085.00	\$ 8,771.27	\$ 26,313.81
34-12.2a	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE Add'l Info: Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 8,317.37	\$ 8,317.37

34-12.4a	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE WITH TYPE A TOP SLAB	EA	2	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 22,175.00	\$ 44,350.00	\$ 59,787.13	\$ 119,574.26
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE Add'l Info: CBC 2 - Trash Vault (includes installation of gate but not procurement of materials for gate)	EA	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 374,125.00	\$ 374,125.00	\$ 324,727.02	\$ 324,727.02
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE Add'l Info: CBC 100	EA	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 282,785.00	\$ 282,785.00	\$ 206,848.88	\$ 206,848.88
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE Add'l Info: CBC 1	EA	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 84,850.00	\$ 84,850.00	\$ 117,811.76	\$ 117,811.76
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE Add'l Info: CBC 3	EA	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 123,935.00	\$ 123,935.00	\$ 169,689.06	\$ 169,689.06
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE Add'l Info: CBC 4	EA	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 156,300.00	\$ 156,300.00	\$ 162,577.39	\$ 162,577.39
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS Add'l Info: Sanitary Manhole Lids and Valve Boxes	EA	12	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 7,368.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 5,556.00
34-15.1a	SANITARY SEWER TAP LOCATION AND VERIFICATION	EA	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 501.80	\$ 5,018.00
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	EA	15	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 476.71	\$ 7,150.65
34-16.1b	#14 INLET (L=9')	EA	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 14,671.55	\$ 14,671.55
34-16.1c	#14 INLET (L=12')	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 26,670.00	\$ 53,340.00	\$ 20,542.67	\$ 41,085.34
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	EA	4	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 23,995.00	\$ 95,980.00	\$ 18,793.89	\$ 75,175.56
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT Add'l Info: Quadruple #16 Inlet with Open Throat	EA	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,810.00	\$ 61,620.00	\$ 21,873.57	\$ 43,747.14
34-17.3a	8" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING Add'l Info: Includes piping to bypass sanitary sewer and all associated appurtenances	LF	158	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 238.20	\$ 37,635.60
34-17.3b	10" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING Add'l Info: Includes piping to bypass sanitary sewer and all associated appurtenances	LF	493	\$ 150.00	\$ 73,950.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,552.95	\$ 76.34	\$ 37,635.62
34-17.3h	27" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING Add'l Info: Includes piping to bypass sanitary sewer and all associated appurtenances	LF	17	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 2,951.79	\$ 50,180.43
34-18.2c	CLEANING OF 12" DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	165	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 5.02	\$ 828.30
40-3	SODDING	SF	127	\$ 6.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 8.78	\$ 1,115.06
40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE	LF	127	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 37.64	\$ 4,780.28
40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE Add'l Info: Within Parkway	LF	169	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 37.64	\$ 6,361.16

40-5	INSTALL OR RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM Add'l Info: In new parkway area	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 12,545.10	\$ 12,545.10
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 196,165.00	\$ 196,165.00	\$ 580,635.42	\$ 580,635.42
43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 83,155.00	\$ 83,155.00	\$ 18,190.40	\$ 18,190.40
44-1	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 101,070.00	\$ 101,070.00	\$ 459,458.50	\$ 459,458.50
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 32,875.00	\$ 32,875.00	\$ 58,573.08	\$ 58,573.08
46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING Add'l Info: White	SF	813	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,756.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,756.00	\$ 3.51	\$ 2,853.63
46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING Add'l Info: Yellow	SF	468	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 3.51	\$ 1,642.68
46-4	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Add'l Info: Type 1 (Inlaid)	SF	1,438	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,760.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 26,962.50	\$ 15.05	\$ 21,641.90
47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 54,194.84	\$ 54,194.84
47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION Add'l Info: Includes locating existing monuments	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,136.27	\$ 6,272.54
50-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 163,575.00	\$ 163,575.00	\$ 220,476.18	\$ 220,476.18
32-92.23.01	PARKS SPEC SODDING (NOT WETLAND) KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS, Certified Installer & Certified Pesticide applicator included *****in development*** Add'l Info: Base Bid	SF	8,222	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,444.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 16,032.90	\$ 5.02	\$ 41,274.44
01-21.16.03	ALLOWANCE FOR UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL (HOURLY)	AA\$	1	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	AA\$	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
01-21.26.02	ALLOWANCE FOR GROUND WATER TREATMENT CONSUMABLES MONTHLY- SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS Add'l Info: 9 mos. @ \$50,000	AA\$	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
01-21.27.01	Pneumatic Gate Allowance Account Add'l Info: Obermeyer Gate (procurement of materials)	AA\$	1	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00
BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 9,370,075.00		\$ 9,743,223.00		\$ 11,435,479.74
34-17.08.20	STORM SEWER BYPASS Add'l Info: Includes removal of bypass facilities installed with the base bid in Batavia	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 118,524.84	\$ 118,524.84
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER Add'l Info: Includes excavation behind the curb	LF	935	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 6,610.45
2-1.4	REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	461	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 1,922.37

2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	391	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 1,630.47
2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING Add'l Info: Includes alley gutter and alley returns	SF	557	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,456.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,899.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 2,322.69
2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE Add'l Info: VCP	LF	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 95.67	\$ 11,480.40
2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	59	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 95.67	\$ 5,644.53
2-11.2e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	117	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 13,806.00	\$ 95.67	\$ 11,193.39
2-11.5a	ABANDON EXISTING 8" SEWER PIPE Add'l Info: Includes capping the line at 17th and Albion	LF	109	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,834.00	\$ 97.82	\$ 10,662.38
2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE Add'l Info: Includes 15" and unknown size sewer pipe	LF	8	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 1,332.82	\$ 10,662.56
2-12.1	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 3,708.77	\$ 3,708.77
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 3,629.30	\$ 3,629.30
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET Add'l Info: Abandoned inlet at 17th and Albion	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 3,629.30	\$ 3,629.30
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN Add'l Info: Remove and reset	EA	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 146.04	\$ 1,168.32
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN Add'l Info: New sign - sign panel (class I)	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,032.19	\$ 4,032.19
2-20a	REMOVE TROLLEY TRACKS	LF	1,100	\$ 55.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 24.43	\$ 26,873.00
02-221301	VIBRATION MONITORING AND PUBLIC OUTREACH	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 169,640.78	\$ 169,640.78
02-221301a	PRE-CONSTRUCTION FACILITY CONDITION ASSESSMENT	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,018.70	\$ 5,018.70
2-23	REMOVE DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING Add'l Info: Applies to existing grass in tear drop areas between curb ramps, includes placing back	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 12,367.61	\$ 12,367.61
02-71.00.02	GROUND WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS MONTHLY - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	MO	3	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 15,430.00	\$ 46,290.00	\$ 60,639.67	\$ 181,919.01
3-4	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	351	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,477.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 27,799.20
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,513.09	\$ 3,513.09
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 10,037.39	\$ 10,037.39
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	TON	5,000	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 27.42	\$ 137,100.00
5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE) Add'l Info: Assumed to be placed under all roadway pavement, curb and gutter, and driveways/alleys	TON	1,158	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,110.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 30,108.00	\$ 30.04	\$ 34,786.32

8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE Add'l Info: Includes connections to existing water lines	LF	555	\$ 250.00	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 113,775.00	\$ 303.97	\$ 168,703.35
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE	EA	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,237.87	\$ 7,427.22
8-1.4a	4" TEMPORARY WATER MAIN BYPASS Add'l Info: Includes temporary tap, must be Certa-Lok (or similar) pipe per Denver Water standards	LF	534	\$ 200.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,768.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 30,357.90
8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID Add'l Info: To be used at the discretion of the construction PM if deemed necessary, price of non-lead water services is included in the cost to install waterline	LF	175	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 216.58	\$ 37,901.50
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)	LF	948	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 82,476.00	\$ 83.22	\$ 78,892.56
12-1.8	SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	396	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 9,306.00	\$ 20.85	\$ 8,256.60
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	531	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,558.00	\$ 15.86	\$ 8,421.66
12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING Add'l Info: 8" concrete paving per 10.1, includes alley returns and alley gutter	SF	687	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,114.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,801.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 13,911.75
16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE Add'l Info: Assumed reuse of fencing, for use with 01-56.39.03	LF	700	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 26,831.00
20-2be	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.	SY-IN	3,309	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,781.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 31,435.50	\$ 8.83	\$ 29,218.47
20-3ibe	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, SG, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.	SY-IN	12,203	\$ 8.00	\$ 97,624.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 116,538.65	\$ 14.17	\$ 172,916.51
22-1	EARTHWORK Add'l Info: for roadway grading	SY	1,500	\$ 28.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 4,290.00
33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 8,363.66	\$ 8,363.66
34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	59	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 17,995.00	\$ 134.64	\$ 7,943.76
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN) Add'l Info: 6'x12'	LF	317	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 792,500.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 2,144,505.00	\$ 2,077.26	\$ 658,491.42
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN) Add'l Info: 12'x6'	LF	60	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 243,300.00	\$ 2,171.58	\$ 130,294.80
34-7.1a	8" DIAMETER PVC PIPE Add'l Info: 8" solid wall PVC, ASTM D-3034 SDR 35, includes service reconnections	LF	59	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 21,004.00	\$ 508.61	\$ 30,007.99
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE Add'l Info: Sanitary manhole	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 6,787.78	\$ 6,787.78
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE Add'l Info: Sanitary manhole, Cast-in-place	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 7,150.01	\$ 7,150.01

34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,085.00	\$ 10,085.00	\$ 14,477.40	\$ 14,477.40
34-12.1d	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 14,477.40	\$ 14,477.40
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE Add'l Info: CBC 5	EA	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 205,145.00	\$ 205,145.00	\$ 162,262.31	\$ 162,262.31
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE Add'l Info: CBC 6	EA	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 247,815.00	\$ 247,815.00	\$ 250,151.98	\$ 250,151.98
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS Add'l Info: Sanitary manhole lids and valve boxes	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 523.08	\$ 1,046.16
34-15.1a	SANITARY SEWER TAP LOCATION AND VERIFICATION Add'l Info: Locate and verify sanitary services	EA	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 8,420.00	\$ 501.87	\$ 5,018.70
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 476.78	\$ 2,860.68
34-16.3a	DOUBLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22,245.00	\$ 22,245.00	\$ 16,613.47	\$ 16,613.47
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	EA	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 24,980.00	\$ 24,980.00	\$ 19,367.08	\$ 19,367.08
34-17.3a	8" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING Add'l Info: Includes piping to bypass sanitary sewer and all associated appurtenances	LF	53	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 710.20	\$ 37,640.60
40-3	SODDING	SF	776	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,552.00	\$ 8.78	\$ 6,813.28
40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE	LF	180	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 4,806.00	\$ 37.64	\$ 6,775.20
40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE Add'l Info: In existing parkway	LF	454	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 12,121.80	\$ 37.64	\$ 17,088.56
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 157,173.78	\$ 157,173.78	\$ 78,240.00	\$ 78,240.00	\$ 268,088.00	\$ 268,088.00
43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,310.00	\$ 40,310.00	\$ 15,056.10	\$ 15,056.10
44-1	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 26,195.63	\$ 26,195.63	\$ 20,958.00	\$ 20,958.00	\$ 258,214.10	\$ 258,214.10
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,870.00	\$ 11,870.00	\$ 20,880.29	\$ 20,880.29
46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING Add'l Info: White	SF	26	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 3.51	\$ 91.26
47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,362.37	\$ 16,362.37	\$ 48,555.90	\$ 48,555.90
47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,003.58	\$ 2,003.58	\$ 3,136.69	\$ 3,136.69
50-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 157,173.78	\$ 157,173.78	\$ 59,527.53	\$ 59,527.53	\$ 64,554.12	\$ 64,554.12
32-92.23.01	PARKS SPEC SODDING (NOT WETLAND) KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS, Certified Installer & Certified Pesticide applicator included *****in development*** Add'l Info: Bid Alt 1	SF	1,359	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 5.02	\$ 6,822.18
01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	AA\$	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

01-21.26.02	ALLOWANCE FOR GROUND WATER TREATMENT CONSUMABLES MONTHLY- SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	AA\$	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
ADD / ALT 1 TOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 3,017,779.19		\$ 4,257,140.43		\$ 3,652,036.46
34-17.08.20	STORM SEWER BYPASS Add'l Info: Includes removal of bypass facilities installed with the base bid in Batavia	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,460.00	\$ 39,460.00	\$ 118,524.84	\$ 118,524.84
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER Add'l Info: Includes excavation behind the curb	LF	1,704	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,448.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,632.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 12,047.28
2-1.4	REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	1,111	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,666.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,110.50	\$ 4.17	\$ 4,632.87
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,326	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 5,529.42
2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	SF	1,421	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,526.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,815.50	\$ 4.17	\$ 5,925.57
2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING Add'l Info: Includes alley gutter and alley returns	SF	1,472	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,776.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,568.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 6,138.24
2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE Add'l Info: VCP	LF	240	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 114.75	\$ 27,540.00
2-11.1h	REMOVE EXISTING 27" SANITARY SEWER PIPE Add'l Info: VCP, CIPP Lined	LF	194	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 15,908.00	\$ 117.24	\$ 22,744.56
2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	119	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 13,447.00	\$ 114.75	\$ 13,655.25
2-11.2d	REMOVE EXISTING 15" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	59	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 114.75	\$ 6,770.25
2-11.2e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	238	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 20,468.00	\$ 114.75	\$ 27,310.50
2-11.2n	REMOVE EXISTING 48" STORM SEWER PIPE Add'l Info: Includes 45" storm sewer pipe (brick)	LF	140	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 119.02	\$ 16,662.80
2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE Add'l Info: Includes 15" Sewer Pipe	LF	129	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 249.14	\$ 32,139.06
2-12.1	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 3,708.77	\$ 7,417.54
2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,629.30	\$ 3,629.30
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	EA	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 3,629.30	\$ 36,293.00
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN Add'l Info: Remove and reset	EA	13	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 3,471.00	\$ 146.04	\$ 1,898.52
02-221301	VIBRATION MONITORING AND PUBLIC OUTREACH	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 152,627.39	\$ 152,627.39
02-221301a	PRE-CONSTRUCTION FACILITY CONDITION ASSESSMENT	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 4,391.36	\$ 4,391.36
2-23	REMOVE DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING Add'l Info: Tear drop areas between curb ramps, includes putting back in place	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 12,367.61	\$ 12,367.61
02-71.00.02	GROUND WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS MONTHLY - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	MO	2	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 60,639.67	\$ 121,279.34

3-4	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	160	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 12,672.00
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,513.09	\$ 3,513.09
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	TON	6,500	\$ 11.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 198,250.00	\$ 27.42	\$ 178,230.00
5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM) Add'l Info: For open cut excavation backfill in Colorado Blvd at Batavia Place as approved by City Project Manager	CY	50	\$ 192.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 237.01	\$ 11,850.50
5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)	TON	2,350	\$ 38.00	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 61,100.00	\$ 30.04	\$ 70,594.00
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE Add'l Info: includes connection to existing water lines	LF	472	\$ 250.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 118,472.00	\$ 346.20	\$ 163,406.40
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,237.87	\$ 4,951.48
8-1.4a	4" TEMPORARY WATER MAIN BYPASS Add'l Info: Includes temporary tap	LF	720	\$ 200.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 54.97	\$ 39,578.40
8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID Add'l Info: Only if needed	LF	248	\$ 140.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 19,096.00	\$ 216.58	\$ 53,711.84
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)	LF	1,610	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 128,800.00	\$ 76.64	\$ 123,390.40
12-1.8	SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	1,158	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,476.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,476.00	\$ 19.84	\$ 22,974.72
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,494	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,952.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,398.00	\$ 14.67	\$ 21,916.98
12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	SF	1,438	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,884.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,884.00	\$ 15.73	\$ 22,619.74
12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING Add'l Info: 8" Concrete Paving per 10.1, includes alley gutters and alley returns	SF	1,467	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,274.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,741.00	\$ 20.59	\$ 30,205.53
12-6	CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP Add'l Info: Concrete median cover material	SF	374	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 18.49	\$ 6,915.26
16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE Add'l Info: For use with 01-56.39.03	LF	550	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 21,081.50
20-2be	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.	SY-IN	7,704	\$ 8.00	\$ 61,632.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 96,300.00	\$ 11.74	\$ 90,444.96
20-3be	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.	SY-IN	21,252	\$ 7.50	\$ 159,390.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 201,894.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 275,213.40
22-1	EARTHWORK	SY	2,953	\$ 30.00	\$ 88,590.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 16,979.75	\$ 2.86	\$ 8,445.58
33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 8,363.66	\$ 8,363.66
34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	131	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 48,601.00	\$ 292.26	\$ 38,286.06
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	60	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 193.29	\$ 11,597.40
34-2.3k	36" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	52	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 35,932.00	\$ 249.52	\$ 12,975.04
34-2.3n	48" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	48	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 39,936.00	\$ 442.26	\$ 21,228.48
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN) Add'l Info: 12' x 6'	LF	251	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 627,500.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 947,525.00	\$ 2,061.34	\$ 517,396.34

34-7.1a	8" DIAMETER PVC PIPE Add'l Info: Includes service reconnections	LF	301	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 63,511.00	\$ 315.97	\$ 95,106.97
34-7.1h	27" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	LF	186	\$ 300.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 52,452.00	\$ 516.71	\$ 96,108.06
34-11.9j	42" RPMP BY OPEN CUT (for SN & PN see additional notes) Add'l Info: For tie-in to existing brick pipe on Batavia	LF	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1,067.61	\$ 21,352.20
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,035.00	\$ 10,035.00	\$ 7,354.24	\$ 7,354.24
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE Add'l Info:Cast-in-place	EA	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 39,675.00	\$ 7,431.10	\$ 22,293.30
34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	5	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 7,207.50	\$ 36,037.50
34-12.1d	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,265.00	\$ 11,265.00	\$ 14,905.22	\$ 14,905.22
34-12.2a	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 8,884.60	\$ 8,884.60
34-12.3c	6' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 9,853.62	\$ 19,707.24
34-12.4a	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE WITH TYPE A TOP SLAB	EA	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,780.00	\$ 25,780.00	\$ 20,563.00	\$ 20,563.00
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE Add'l Info: Precast RCBC 45 degree bends/transitions at Sta. 304+94	EA	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 64,515.00	\$ 64,515.00	\$ 65,442.44	\$ 65,442.44
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS Add'l Info: Sanitary Manhole Lids and Valve Boxes	EA	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 535.16	\$ 2,675.80
34-15.1a	SANITARY SEWER TAP LOCATION AND VERIFICATION	EA	24	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 501.87	\$ 12,044.88
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 476.78	\$ 4,767.80
34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')	EA	2	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 19,175.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 13,989.54	\$ 27,979.08
34-16.1b	#14 INLET (L=9')	EA	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 19,175.00	\$ 19,175.00	\$ 15,244.21	\$ 15,244.21
34-16.1c	#14 INLET (L=12')	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 19,693.55	\$ 19,693.55
34-16.3a	DOUBLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 22,355.00	\$ 44,710.00	\$ 16,613.47	\$ 33,226.94
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	EA	8	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 26,155.00	\$ 209,240.00	\$ 19,367.08	\$ 154,936.64
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT Add'l Info: Quadruple #16	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 21,876.43	\$ 21,876.43
34-17.3a	8" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING Add'l Info: Includes piping to bypass sanitary sewer and all associated appurtenances	LF	273	\$ 150.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 39,858.00	\$ 137.88	\$ 37,641.24

34-17.3h	27" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING Add'l Info: Includes piping to bypass sanitary sewer and all associated appurtenances	LF	169	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 18,252.00	\$ 296.97	\$ 50,187.93
40-3	SODDING	SF	2,948	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,688.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 8.78	\$ 25,883.44
40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE Add'l Info: If needed for tree lawns	LF	730	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$ 37.64	\$ 27,477.20
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 177,244.32	\$ 177,244.32	\$ 78,240.00	\$ 78,240.00	\$ 333,312.00	\$ 333,312.00
43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,725.00	\$ 48,725.00	\$ 15,056.10	\$ 15,056.10
44-1	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 29,540.72	\$ 29,540.72	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 172,142.73	\$ 172,142.73
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 46,717.81	\$ 46,717.81
47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 47,301.23	\$ 47,301.23
47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION Add'l Info: Includes locating existing monuments	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,136.69	\$ 6,273.38
50-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 177,244.32	\$ 177,244.32	\$ 59,575.00	\$ 59,575.00	\$ 64,554.12	\$ 64,554.12
01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	AA\$	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
01-21.26.02	ALLOWANCE FOR GROUND WATER TREATMENT CONSUMABLES MONTHLY- SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	AA\$	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
ADD / ALT 2 TOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 3,419,201.36		\$ 3,594,478.75		\$ 4,057,834.74

Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:

\$ 9,370,075.00

BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT		\$ 9,743,223.00		\$ 11,435,479.74
TEXTURA FEE		\$ 12,220.00		\$ 20,345.00
BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT + TEXTURA		\$ 9,755,443.00		\$ 11,455,824.74
ADD / ALT 1 TOTAL AMOUNT		\$ 4,257,140.43		\$ 3,652,036.46
ADD / ALT 2 TOTAL AMOUNT		\$ 3,594,478.75		\$ 4,057,834.74
TEXTURA FEE WITH ADD/ALT'S		\$ 20,345.00		\$ 20,345.00
BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT + TEXTURA + ADD/ALT 1 TOTAL AMOUNT		\$ 14,020,708.43		\$ 15,107,861.20